
JULY 28] THE NEW ZEALANb GAZE'f'fE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

MARINE DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

I Minimum. Maximum. 

Inspector of Fisheries-
I 

£ 

I 

£ 
District 495 570 
Sub-Districts .. 460 
Stations 415 495 
Assistant and Launch Driver 355 415 
Inspectors of Gear 570 
Lightkeepers .. 445(5) 
Assistant Lightkeepers 400(6) 425(5) 

Westport Harbour-
Dredgemasters 570 
Chief Dredge Engineers 560(1 ) 
Second Engineers 520(2) 
Third Engineers 480( 3) 
Harbourmaster's Assistants 4lO 

---------" 

14!)5 

437 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 
25(4) 

(6), (4) 
20, 25, 35( 4) 

25,35 

25 

- "---~----

(1) To holders of 1st Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (2) To holders of 2nd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. 
(3) To holders of 3rd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (4) Maximum may be at any point in scale. (6) Less £50 per 
annum for house, fuel, and light. (6) Same as clerical scale. 

Colliery Engineer 
Eleotricians 
Mine Surveyor 

Department and Position. 

Officers in charge, Rescue Stations .. 

Chargemen
Tradesmen 
Labourers 

Technicians-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Department and PosItion. 

Dockyard Craft Crew
Master 
Engineer 
Deck Hand .. 
Bargekeeper .. 
Crane-drivers 

Laboratory Assistants
Male 
Female 

Wardens and Watchmen 
Messengers 
Cleaners-

Male 
Female 

MINES DEPARTMIllN'I' 

NAVY DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Mlntmum. 

£ 

Maximum. 

£ 
620 
570 
620 
595 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

MInImum. Maximum. 

£ £ 
520 545 

520 

545 570 
495 520 

460 

545 570 
520 545 

375 
375 
395 

410 
355 
375 
375 

375 
280 

(1) Same as clerical scale. 

AnnuaJ 
Increments. 

£ 

Annnal 
Incrementa. 

£ 
25 

25 
25 

(' ) 

25 
25 


