SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued

MARINE DEPARTMENT

Dense faire f		Yearly R	Annual Increments.				
Department	Minimum.	Maximum.					
nspector of Fisheries—					£	£	£
District					495	570	25(4)
Sub-Districts		•••				460	$\binom{6}{6}, \binom{4}{4}$
Stations			•••••		415	495	20, 25, 35(
Assistant and Launch Driver					355	415	25, 35
Inspectors of Gear						570	
Lightkeepers						445(5)	
Assistant Lightkeepers		9 ¹⁰ -			400(5)	425(5)	25
Westport Harbour-	••						
Dredgemasters						570	
Chief Dredge Engineers						560(1)	
Second Engineers		•••				520(²)	
Third Engineers						480(³)	
Harbourmaster's Assistants						410	

(¹) To holders of 1st Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (²) To holders of 2nd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (³) To holders of 3rd Class Marine Engineer's Certificate. (⁴) Maximum may be at any point in scale. (⁵) Less £50 per annum for house, fuel, and light. (⁶) Same as clerical scale.

MINES DEPARTMENT

	Done	riment or	d Dodt		Second		Yearly R.	Annuai	
Department and Positio				ion.			Minimum.	Maximum.	
					a stat		£	£	£
Colliery Engineer				••	••		·	620	
	• •	••			••			570	
	••_	••	••	••	••		••	620	••
Officers in charge	, Rescue	Station	s	••	• •			595	

NAVY DEPARTMENT

		4	4	ue en la la la		Yearly R	Annual	
	epartmen	ment and Position.				Minimum. Maximum.		Lacrement
Chargemen—				arta (m. s.		£	£	£
Tradesmen				••		520	$5\widetilde{4}5$	$\tilde{25}$
Labourers							520	
l'echnicians-	••	••	•••	••			020	••
1st Grade						545	570	25
2nd Grade				•		495	520	25
3rd Grade							460	(¹)
Dockyard Craft Crew-								()
Master						545	570	25
Engineer				••		520	545	25
Deck Hand							375	
Bargekeeper							375	
Crane-drivers							395	
aboratory Assistants-								
Male		• • •	••				410	
Female			••	••			355	
Wardens and Watchmen	ı			•••			375	
lessengers	••	·	••	•••			375	
leaners-								
Male	••	••	••	••			375	
Female	••	••	••	••			280	

(1) Same as clerical scale.